GMC/CEA	 02-3	26-2003			
GINIO/OLA			VER SHEET	Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
TO: The Commis	sioner (102	373110	d the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	ne no a	(Conveyance Type		
Submission Type 2-21-03 Conveyance Type ⊠ Assignment					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License		
Document ID #			Merger		
Correction of PTO Error			Security Agreement		
Reel # Frame #			☐ Change of Name		
Corrective Document			Other:	.0	
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Finn Gramnas			June 12, 2001		
2.	5		3dHe 12, 2001		
3.					
3. 4.					
5.				•	™ ([™])
	anal Namas of Canyo	ina Partice Attache	Н	•	р
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
Receiving Party	CDAMTEC INNOVA	TION AR			
Name	GRAMTEC INNOVA	HON AD			1
Name	Otropologica d				
Address	Strombacken 1,				
Address	S-511 56 Kinna	0			= 7
Address		Sweden	4	Zip Code	e 20
	City	State/Cou	-	Zip Code	
	onal Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached		00 4000	
	Name and Address	_	Telephone: (312) 5		
George M. Carrera, Jr., Reg. No. 50,317			Facsimile: (312) 569-3000		
GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS			Attorney Docket No. P1703USA		
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700					
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
			TONOTENTER BUTH NU	Patent Numbers	репу).
	tent Application Num	bers		Fatent Numbers	
10/018,046					
	Clark and box	with a navy Datast Ar	onligation onto the	late the natent	Month Day Year
	s being filed together			ate the patent	Widniin Day Teal
	igned by the first name	ed executing invento	DI.		
-	tion Treaty (PCT)			LDOT	DOT
	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not	been assigned.				
			PCT	PCT	PCT
				L	
Number of Properties			Enter the total number of properties involved: 1		
Fee Amount					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):					
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00					
⊠ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00					
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181 ☐ Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181: 🛛 Yes 🗋 No 💈					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
To the best of	of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing i	information is true an	d correct and any a	attache @ opy is a
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
I. J 1	<u> </u>	11 11	1 01		
George M. Carre	era, Jr.	17 4 19 6	anna h.	February 14, 200	3 g Date g
	Person Signing	Sign	nature /		Date B
L		1		***************************************	

CH02/22213885.1

PATENT 8 5 7 PATENT 8 PAT

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

FILE NO: **P1703 USA**

WHEREAS, I (We)

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"A device in a leg prosthesis provided with a foot"

Application No. 10/018,046, filed 07.12.2001, which application number and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in this assignment when known. And whereas

GRAMTEC INNOVATION AB, Strömbacken 1, S- 511 56 KINNA, Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: $\frac{6/12-61}{}$

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

FINN GRAMNÄS T

PATENT REEL: 013772 FRAME: 0910